•	 Meanwell LED constant voltage transformer
•	 Fully encapsulated with IP67 waterproof
•	 Class 2 power unit, no FG
•	 100% full load burn-in test
•	 Suitable for dry, damp or wet locations
•	 Built-in active PFC function
•	 Surge protection can withstand 300VAC for 5 seconds
•	 Over temperature protection
•	 Cooled by free air convection
•	 Short circuit, over load and over voltage protection
•	 OCP point adjustable through potentiometer
•	 Input frequency: 47 Hz - 63 Hz
•	 Rise time: 20ms @ full load (typical)
•	 Hold-up time: 16ms @ full load (typical)
•	 Operating humidity: 20% - 90% RH non-condensing
•	 Operating temperature: -30 to +70 C
•	 Certifications: CE, RoHS, UL
•	 VVDLPV20: 20W - 120-240 VAC - 4.6”(L) x 1.4”(W) x 1”(H) - 0.5 Lbs
•	 VVDLPV35: 35W - 120-240 VAC - 5.8”(L) x 1.7”(W) x 1.2”(H) - 0.8 Lbs
•	 VVDLPV60: 60W - 120-240 VAC - 6.4”(L) x 1.7”(W) x 1.3”(H) - 0.9 Lbs
•	 VVDLPV100: 100W - 120-240 VAC - 7.5”(L) x 2”(W) x 1.5”(H) - 1.4 Lbs
•	 VVDLPV150: 150W - 180-305 VAC - 7.5”(L) x 2.5”(W) x 1.5”(H) - 1.9 Lbs
•	 VVDPWM40: 40W - 90-305 VAC - 5.9”(L) x 2.1”(W) x 1.4”(H) - 1.1 Lbs - Dimmable by PWM, Resistance or 0-10V
•	 VVDPWM60: 60W - 90-305 VAC - 5.9”(L) x 2.1”(W) x 1.4”(H) - 1.1 Lbs - Dimmable by PWM, Resistance or 0-10V
•	 VVDPWM90: 90W - 90-305 VAC - 6.7”(L) x 2.5”(W) x 1.5”(H) - 1.7 Lbs - Dimmable by PWM, Resistance or 0-10V
•	 VVDPWM120: 120W - 90-305 VAC - 7.5”(L) x 2.5”(W) x 1.5”(H) - 2.2 Lbs - Dimmable by PWM, Resistance or 0-10V
•	 VVDHLG320: 320W - 9.9”(L) x 3.5”(W) x 1.7”(H) - 4.1 Lbs - IP65 Only
Ordering Information: Part Number:
			�    Ordering Example: VVDLPV20-12
Family Output Voltage Accessories
VVDLPV20